

NEWS RELEASE

Media contact: Lisa Hamilton

Senior Vice President - Chief Brand Officer

lisa.l.hamilton@emcins.com

515-345-7589

EMC Named Presenting Sponsor for Girls on the Run of Central Iowa 5K

DES MOINES, Iowa (April 24, 2019)—EMC Insurance Companies is the presenting sponsor for the Girls on the Run of Central Iowa 5K, a biannual event that is the culmination of the interactive lessons and running games girls participate in throughout the Girls on the Run program.

Girls on the Run is a physical activity-based program that supports girls in third through eighth grade as they become joyful, healthy and confident. Forty-seven teams of girls representing 12 lowa school districts participate in this program each spring and fall. Completing the celebratory, noncompetitive 5K at the end helps girls build confidence through accomplishment and learn how to set and achieve life goals.

"Learning about the importance of movement and good nutrition at a young age can lead to happy, healthy futures. That's why EMC supports Girls on the Run," Senior Vice President – Chief Claims Officer Lisa Simonetta said. "We're committed to enhancing the health and well-being of the people in the communities we serve."

The spring 5K takes place on Tuesday, May 14, in Water Works Park in Des Moines. Visit www.dmymca.org/gotr5k for more details about the celebration.

About EMC Insurance Companies

EMC Insurance Companies is among the top 50 insurance organizations in the country based on net written premium, with more than 2,500 employees. Employers Mutual Casualty Company (EMCC) was organized in 1911 to write workers' compensation protection in Iowa. Today, operating under the trade name EMC Insurance Companies, the company provides property and casualty insurance products and services throughout the United States and writes reinsurance contracts worldwide. EMCC is licensed in all 50 states and the District of Columbia. For more information, visit emcins.com.